FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB, 0. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10-15-199	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of the Honorabl	10117377	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LIE, MANN AND R.E. SIMON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: U.S. WELDING INTERNATIONAL LIN, Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		O D
	□ Merger □ Change of Name	Street Address: P.O. Box N272 NASSAU, NEW PROVIDENCE City: THE BAHA State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)	with a new application	B. Patent No.(s) 97/351465 ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: HERBERT C. Sch	IVLZE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2790 WROND	EL WAY, #36	8. Deposit account number:
City: RENO State: N	V ZIP: <u>89502</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7/21/1999 MTHAI1 00000071 09351466 1 FG+581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature		THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and believed the original document.	- <u>182</u>	Signature and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For value received, L. E. Mann of Incline Village, Nevada and R. E. Simon of Dayton, Nevada hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto U.S. Welding International, LTD. of Nassau, New Providence, The Bahamas, its successors and/or assigns, 1) all of L. E. Mann's and R. E. Simon's right title and interest in and to the invention entitled " Brittle Wire Manufacturing Method and Apparatus", invented by L. E. Mann and R. E. Simon, 2) the application for United States Letters Patent signed by L. E. Mann and R. E. Simon on July 12, 1999, United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number______, Filed July 12, 1999, 3) any patent or reissues that may be granted thereon, 4) any continuations, continuations-in-part, substitute, or divisions of said application, and 5) L. E. Mann's and R. E. Simon's entire rights, title and interest to said invention in each and every country foreign to the Untied States. L. E. Mann and R.E. Simon authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to enter the Serial Number in the space above. L. E. Mann and R. E. Simon also request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent or patents to U.S. Welding International, LTD. its successors or assignees.

L. E. Mann and R. E. Simon agree to execute all papers, give testimony and perform any other lawful act, at U.S. Welding International, LTD.'s expense, as may be required to enable U.S. Welding International, LTD. to perfect and protect U.S. Welding International, LTD.'s interest in any resulting patent or patents in any country and to acquire, convey, hold, enforce, and uphold the validity thereof.

Dated: July 12, 1999 at Carson City, Nevada J. Mann R. E. Simon

REEL: 010302 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 10/12/1999